You

YouGov / Times Red Box Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3710 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 10th April 2015

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Y | uKiP | Green| con [Lab | ™ | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands {1 scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|3710] X X X X X 110841907 732 11799| 1911 | 441 | 939 |1269]1061| 2115]1595] 475 1206 794 913 323

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The general election will be held on May 7. On a
scale of O (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely are you to vote in the
general election?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 5 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 4 5 11 7 3 2 4 5 8 4 4 4 5
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ©O 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
3 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0
5 3 1 2 4 3 2 2 2 3 3 4 6 6 3 1 3 4 3 3 5 4 1
6 3 2 2 2 2 0 1 1 2 2 3 7 4 1 1 3 2 2 2 3 3 2
7 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 2 3 4 2 5 4 3 2 3 4 4 4 2 3 1
8 5 6 4 4 6 10 5 4 5 6 5 8 6 5 4 5 6 5 7 5 6 2
9 10| 13 10 12 7 20|10 9 14| 11 10 13 12 9 9 11 9 10 12 12 9 4
10 - Absolutely certaintovote 67 | 74 77 70 74 64 | 77 77 69| 67 66 4 56 73 79 | 68 66 62 66 65 66 82
Which of the following do you think...
Is more likely to deliver the policies you want to
see?
A Conservative led government “”dce;n'?::gﬁ 38|93 3 34 4 7 |8 10 26|42 35 |25 35 36 48| 41 33| 37 46 39 33 23
A Labour led government under Ed Miliband 36 1 89 32 15 62 6 73 44| 38 34 43 35 39 31| 35 37 37 30 33 43 42
Not sure 26 6 8 34 44 30| 13 17 30| 21 31 32 30 25 21| 23 30 26 24 28 24 34
Would do a better job at running a competent
and capable government?
A Conservative led government under David
Cameron 44 95 7 53 48 16 86 12 34| 48 41 35 41 41 54 48 39 42 52 42 39 36
A Labour led government under Ed Miliband 27 1 71 15 12 43 3 62 29| 30 25 27 26 31 24 26 29 30 21 26 33 30
Not sure 29 4 22 32 39 41 11 25 36| 23 34 38 34 28 22| 26 32 28 27 32 28 34
Would better reflect your values and ideals?
A Conservative led government “”C’Ce;r:::)'?] 35 |8 2 21 38 7 |79 7 19|38 32 |23 20 33 46| 37 31| 33 42 35 30 21
A Labour led government under Ed Miliband 40 3 91 39 20 62 7 80 49| 41 39 45 40 43 34 39 40 42 33 38 46 48
Not sure 26 8 7 39 42 31 14 13 32| 21 29 32 31 24 20| 23 28 25 25 28 23 31
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ' | ukip | Green| Con | Lab | “™® | Male | Female | 18-24| 2530 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF| Midlands /o f Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|3710] X X X X X 11084]907] 732 |1799| 1911 | 441 | 939 |1269]1061] 2115|1595 475 1206 794 913 323
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would do a better job at running the economy?
A Conservative led government ””dce;n'?::gg 45| 95 9 50 49 20| 8 15 35|48 41 |35 42 42 54| 48 40| 43 52 44 40 36
A Labour led government under Ed Miliband 25 1 65 16 11 40 3 57 29| 27 24 25 25 28 23 24 27 26 22 24 30 29
Not sure 30 3 26 34 39 40 12 28 36| 25 35 39 33 30 23 28 33 31 27 33 30 35
Would better understand people like you?
A Conservative led government “”‘f;n'?:r‘gﬁ 2077 2 16 30 5 |67 5 14|31 26 |18 24 28 37|31 25| 20 34 28 26 16
A Labour led government under Ed Miliband 39 4 88 33 22 55 8 78 47| 41 37 41 38 42 34| 38 40 39 33 38 45 41
Not sure 33 19 10 51 47 40 25 16 38| 28 37 41 38 30 28 31 35 31 32 34 29 43
Which of the following do you think would make
the best Prime Minister?
David Cameron 46 99 8 51 50 15 88 14 36| 49 43 39 44 44 54 50 41 44 55 46 41 36
Ed Miliband 28 0 76 14 11 45 4 64 32| 30 27 29 27 32 25 26 31 31 23 28 33 31
Not sure 25 1 16 34 39 40 8 22 32| 21 30 31 29 24 21 24 28 25 22 27 26 34
Do you think we need to keep the country on its
current course, or do we need a change of
direction?
We need to keep on the current course 42 93 9 48 36 13 81 16 35| 46 39 31 41 39 51 46 37 41 48 42 38 33
We need a change of direction 45 3 83 37 55 76 13 75 53| 45 45 45 41 50 43 | 42 49 45 40 44 49 55
Don't know 13 4 8 15 9 11 6 9 12 9 16 25 18 10 6 12 14 14 11 14 13 12
Do you think it's more important to reduce the
country’s deficit or to protect spending money
on our public services?
It is more important to reduce the country's deficit 36 | 75 11 39 41 11 69 14 27| 43 30 28 36 34 43 39 32 36 41 37 33 30
Itis more important to protect spending OS”;VL;SQE 48| 15 80 49 47 79| 21 76 62|45 51 |45 a5 52 ag | a7 s0 | 47 44 48 52 56
Don't know 15 10 9 12 13 10 10 11 11 12 19 27 18 14 9 13 18 17 15 15 15 14
Which of the following best reflects your view?
I will give my vote to the party that bestreflectsmy o, | 4, 44 g g5 g7 | 51 48 67| 55 52 |48 54 56 53| 56 51| 47 56 52 51 65
views, even if they can't win
Ultimately only Labour or Conservative will form the
next government, and | will use my vote to influence 34 | 52 51 11 8 5 43 44 26| 35 34 28 29 34 41 34 34 37 34 37 35 24
that
Don't know 12 4 5 7 7 8 6 8 8 10 14 24 17 10 6 10 15 16 11 11 14 11
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